
Kelloggsville High School 4787 S. Division Ave SW (616) 532-1570 
54th Street Academy 173 54th Street SW (616) 531-7433 

Kelloggsville Middle School 4650 S. Division Ave SE (616) 532-1575 
Southeast Kelloggsville Elementary 240 52nd Street SE (616) 532-1590 

Central Kelloggsville Elementary 4625 Jefferson Ave SE (616) 532-1580 
West Kelloggsville Elementary 4555 Magnolia Ave SW (616) 532-1595 

Kelloggsville Virtual School 242 52nd Street SE (616)-532-8449 
Kelloggsville Early Childhood Learning Center 

977 44th Street SW (616) 532-1585 

2023-2024 School Year Schedule of Emergency Drills 

Building: Central Kelloggsville Date: 8-9-23 

Name of Principal/Administrator: Bilal Muhammad 

Place the scheduled drills from below into “Our School Drills” https://schoolsafety.kentisd.org 

and click the save and submit to Local Agencies button at the bottom of the page. 

Fire Drills 5 Total (three by 12/1, plus 2 during remainder of school year, at least 1 must not be 

in classroom) 

1. Thursday 8-31-23 @ 10:15am 

2. Wednesday 9-13-23 @ 1:00pm 

3. Tuesday 10-3-23 @ 11:00am 

4. Friday 3-15-24 @ 10:30am 

5. Monday 4-29-24 @ 1:15pm 

Lockdown Drills 3 Total (1 by 12/1, 1 after 1/1, plus 1 more) 

1 .Thursday 8-24-23 @ 10:00am 

2. Thursday 1-25-24 @ 1:15pm 

3. Friday 5-10-24 @ Recess 

Tornado Drills 2 Total (1 in March, plus 1 more) 

1. Monday 10-16-23 @ 10:45am 

2. Wednesday 3-20-24 @ 1:00pm 

Signature of Principal/Administrator 

Bila� Muhamma� 

mailto:bmuhammad@kvilleps.org
https://schoolsafety.kentisd.org

